
 
 

WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 
TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES  

2023/2024  

Tuesday 26th September Year 6 to watch Wellington School production of Matilda 
Returning to school for 3.45pm 

Wednesday 27th September Flu Vaccinations (please ensure to complete decision form by 
Tuesday 26th September – link on letter and class dojo) 

Tuesday 3rd October WP Open Day for 2023/24 admissions 
9.30am  

Wednesday 4th October WP Open Day for 2023/24 admissions 
9.30am  

Wednesday 11th October Year 3 attending Indoor Sports Festival 
AM, Court Fields School 

Monday 16th October WP Open Day for 2023/24 admissions 
4.00pm  

Tuesday 17th October Parents Evening 
Details to follow 

Wednesday 18th October  Parents Evening 
Details to follow 

Friday 20th October INSET DAY 

Monday 30th October INSET DAY 

Thursday 9th November Tempest photography – Portraits and siblings 
School hall am 

Thursday 16th November Year 5 & 6 Cinema Visit – Super Mario Bros 
Scott Cinemas, Bridgwater 

Friday 24th November Year 4 Cinema Visit  
Scott Cinemas, Bridgwater 

Wednesday 13th December KS2 Panto at the Brewhouse am 
A Christmas Carol 

Thursday 14th December Christmas School Meal 
To be booked on ParentPay (not yet uploaded) 

Tuesday 2nd January  INSET DAY 

Friday 12th January  EYFS/KS1 Panto am – Jack and the Beanstalk 
M & M Theatrical Productions School hall 

Friday 16th February  Year 5 Trip to Court Fields School  
“Women in Science” Celebration  



 

Monday 4th March – 
Wednesday 6th March 

Year 4 Charterhouse Residential 

Thursday 6th June Tempest Photography – Class photos and Year 6 Leavers pack 

Monday 24th June and  
Tuesday 25th June 

Bikeability Part 1 

Friday 28th June INSET DAY 

Monday 1st July and  
Tuesday 2nd July 

Bikeability Part 2 

Wednesday 24th July INSET DAY 


